Notes R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

Trade and other payables1 16 19,056 19,056 19,056 - - 19,056

Borrowings 15 13,872 15,135 7,094 8,041 - 15,135

Overdraft 12 3,866 3,866 3,866 - - 3,866

36,794 38,057 30,016 8,041 - 38,057

1 Excludes VAT payable and employee benefit accruals

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS CONTINUED

PURPLE GROUP LIMITED SEPARATE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2022 47

INTEREST RATE RISK
Profile

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

Carrying
amount

Carrying
amount

Notes
Interest

rates applicable
2022

R’000
2021
R’000

Variable rate instruments

Borrowings 15 Prime less 1% 8,438 13,872

Bank overdraft 12 Prime 8,197 3,866

16,635 17,738

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 200(2021:50) basis points in interest rates has been applied at the reporting date would have increased/
(decreased) profit or loss after tax by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables
remain constant.

2022
Profit or loss

2021
Profit or loss

200bp
increase

R'000

200bp
decrease

R'000

50bp
increase

R'000

50bp
decrease

R'000

Variable rate instruments

Bank overdraft (119) 119 (64) 64

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS CONTINUED

48 PURPLE GROUP LIMITED SEPARATE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2022

CLASSES OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

Notes
2022

R’000
2021
R’000

– Receivables 8 1,395 1,395

– Loans to group companies 9 10,026 10,026

– Trade and other receivables 11 7,7711 3,1512

– Cash and cash equivalents 12 275 275

19,467 14,847

Investments at fair value through profit or loss
 – Investments 7 18,224 18,224

18,224 18,224

Financial liabilities at amortised cost

– Trade and other payables3 16 (2,177) (19,056)

– Borrowings 15 (8,438) (13,872)

– Bank overdraft 12 (8,197) (3,866)

(18,812) (36,794)

1 Excludes prepayments and share options

2 Excludes prepayments and amounts receivable from SARS

3 Excludes VAT payable and employee benefit accruals

18.  Contingencies
There are no contingencies at the reporting date.

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS CONTINUED

PURPLE GROUP LIMITED SEPARATE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2022 49

19.  Related parties

IDENTITY OF RELATED PARTIES
The Company has related party relationships as disclosed below.

TRANSACTIONS WITH KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL
The key management personnel compensation is as follows and is included in employee benefit expense (see
note 2):

2022
R’000

2021
R’000

Employee benefits

Non-executive directors

Arnold Forman – fees 339 318

Bassie Maisela - fees1 - -

Bonang Mohale – fees 164 153

Craig Carter – fees 339 318

Happy Ntshingila – fees (Chairman) 582 546

Mark Barnes

– fees (Purple Group Limited) 232 197

– fees (Subsidiary) 500 500

Paul Rutherford - fees2 162 -